OP \$40.00.00 88764638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI102674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xiao FENG		03/15/2024	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Li Fujun	
Street Address:	Group 16, Tanyang Village, Lituo Township, Yuhua District	
City:	Changsha City, Hunan	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	410000	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6113483	MERCLIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2017933535

Email: kckclaw@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Chen
Address Line 1: 255 Riverdale Dr

Address Line 4: Fort Lee, NEW JERSEY 07024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Chen
SIGNATURE:	Kevin Chen
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment MERCLIX#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008372 FRAME: 0637

900841396

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into on 15, of March 2024 (the "Effective Date"), by and between FENG, Xiao with an address of No. 402, Unit 5, No. 10, Shaoshan West Road, Yuhu District, Xiangtan City, Hunan CHINA 411100 ("Assignor"), and Fujun, Li with an address of Group 16, Tanyang Village, Lituo Township, Yuhua District, Changsha City, Hunan CHINA 410000 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the following trademark and the corresponding U.S. trademark applications (the "Trademark"):

1. Country: USA

Mark: MERCLIX

Class / Goods: 025 Registration No.: 6113483

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the right of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Trademark Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, but not limited to, the right of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the businesses associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, and together with the right to sue for past or continuing infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits, and the right to sue and recover for any past or continuing contract breaches related to the Trademark.

The Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions to record the transfer of the registration for the Trademark to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR Signature: Feng Xiao Date: 03/15/2024

Name & Position: FENG, Xiao & Owner

ASSIGNEE Signature: Fujun Li Date: 03/15/2024

Name & Position: Fujun, Li & Owner

RECORDED: 03/19/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008372 FRAME: 0638